

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4796/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in SBCRM No.10018/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MEGHA @ MEGHNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.
Mrs. Manju Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. L Plato Aristotil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
prosecution evidence has already been closed by the trial court after
examination of all material witnesses including the victim.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|
|