

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4796/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in SBCRM No.10018/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MEGHA @ MEGHNATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.
Mr. Alato Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

| (Shashi Sareen) | | (Veena Kherra) |
| Court Master | | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1847 OF 2012
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 4796 of 2012)

| MEGHA @ MEGHNATH | ... | Appellant(s) |

| Versus |

| STATE OF RAJATHAN | ... | Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Heard.
Leave granted.
The High Court has declined bail to the appellant who is facing

trial for an offence punishable under Section 307, Indian Penal Code. The appellant has been in custody since May, 2010. We are told by learned counsel for the appellant that the prosecution has already concluded its evidence.

In that view of the matter, therefore, we enlarge the appellant on bail subject to his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

The appeal is allowed on the above terms and disposed of.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

New Delhi,
November 23, 2012